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DONE AND EXECUTED this 14 day of July, 2015 by a majority of the Virginia Gas and Qil
Board.

e e .
P W fgﬂ;_ T -5151.55::::;r‘“'
) {

o

Chalrman, Bradley C. Lambert

DCME AND PERFORMED this 14 day of July, 2016 by Order of the Virginia Gas and Qil Board.

Rick Cooper
Principal Executive to the
staff, Virginia Gas and Oil Board

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF RUSSELL

Acknowledged on this lﬂ‘&‘day of Jul , 0z, personally before me a notary public
in and for the Commonwealth of Virginia,-appeared Bradley C. Lambert, being duly sworn did
depose and say that he is the Chairman of the Virginia Gas and Qil Board and appeared Rick
Cooper, being duly sworn did depose and say that he is Principal Executive to the staff of the
Virginia Gas and Gil Board, that they executed the same and was authorized to do so.

& T ps
Aol \dsact _UL\J A

Sarah Jessee Gilmer, Notary Public
262948

‘\l|=1rm!|,,_
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My Commission expires: July 31, 2017

' -
4, YWEA 19
LA i

Page Number 8.



BEFORE THE VIRGINIA GAS AND OIL BOARD

PETITIOCNER: EnerVest Qperating, LLC DIVISION OF GAS AND QIL
DOCKET NO: VGOB 98-0815-0683-02
RELIEF SOUGHT: (1) DISBURSEMENT FROM ESCROW REGARDING TRACT(S) A pertion of 3 {2) AND
AUTHORIZATION FOR DIRECT PAYMENT OF ROYALTIES (3) AND DISMISSAL OF COAL DWNERS
PURSUANT TO CODE OF VIRGINIA SECTION 45.1-361.22:2.
HEARING DATE: On June 16, 2015, the Virginia Gas and Qil Beard, an its own motion, granted the Director of
the Divisicn of Gas and Oil the authority tc process coal owner dismissal disbursements that

have no pending deficiencies or issues. Code of Virginia Section 45.1-361.22:2. Effective
date: July 1, 2015.

DRILLING UNIT: VC-3356
DICKENSON COGUNTY, VIRGINIA

PETITION FOR ORDER OF DISBURSEMENT OF ESCROW FUNDS

1. Petitioner and its counsel

Petitioner is EnerVest Cperaiing, LLC, 408 W Main Sireel, Abingdon, VA 24210, 276-628-3001.
Petitioners counsel is James Kaiser, Wilhoit and Kaiser Law Firm, 220 Broad Street, Suite 210,
Kingsport, TN 37860 .

2. Relief Sought

Petition to disburse funds from the escrow account for well VC-3358, to all known owners in Tractk
3. VGOB 98-0915-0883-02.

3. Legal Authority

Va. Code Ann. § 45.1-361.1 et seq., 4 VAC 25-160-140., and relevant Virginia Gas and Qil
Board Orders {"Board") heretofore promulgated pursuant to law.

4. Type of Well{s)
Coalbed Methane

5. Factual kasis for relief requested

Petiticn to disburse funds from the escrow account for well VC-3356, to all known owners in Tract
3. VGOB 98-0915-0683-02.

6. Attestation

[eeman s Ss S S BN S

The foregoing Petiticn 1o the best of my knowledge, information, and belief is true and correct.
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Exhibit E
VC-3356
vVGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/22/16
INTEREST GROSS
LEASE WITHIN ACREAGE
TRACT LESSOR STATUS UNIT IN UNIT
Gas Estate Only
3 Abednego Kiser Heirs
Floyd B. Kiser Unleased 0.0541680% 0.03250000
Unknown/Unlocatabie
Letha Hall Unleased 0.0001200% 000007000
Unknown/Unlocatable
Roxie Kiser Hiers Unleased 0.0108330% G.00550000
Unknown/Unlocatable
Claude A. Ball Unleased 0.0108330% G.00650000
Unknown/Unlocatable
Leen Ball Urnleased 0.0108330% 0.00850000
Unknown/Unlocatable
Malissie Reynolds Urleased 0.0541570% 0.03250000
Unknown/Unlocatable
J.B. Kiser Urnleased 0.0541670% 0.03250000
Unknown/Uniocatable
E.T. (Taze) Kiser Unlsasad 0.0541670% 0.03250000
Unkcnown/Uniocatable
Kermit Bolling Hairs Unleased 0.0038110% 0.00217000
Urknown/Unlocatable
Ethel Riddle Unleased 0.0108330% 0.00650000
Unknown/Unlocatable
Luther Bolling Unieased 0.0108333% 0.00650000
Unknown/Unlocatable
H. C. Bolling Unleased 0.0108330% (.00650000
Unknown/Unlocatable
Raleigh Belling Unleased 0.0036110% 0.00217000
Unknown/Unlocatable
3 JA. Kiser Unleased 0.06416870% 0.03250000
Unknown/Unlocatable
Jeter Kiser Unleased 0.0541870% 0.03250000
Unknown/Unlocatabie
Page 10of 3
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Exhibit E
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-0683-02

LESSOR

Blutcher Kiser
Unknown/Uniocatable

Jarmes Carsgn Rose
Unknown/Unlocatable

Taze Roosevelt Kiser
Unknown/Uniccatable

Thayne Counts
Unknown/Linlocatable

Carcline Skeen
Unkneowr/Unlocatable

Newton Homer Rasnick
Unknown/Unlocatahle

James Luther Rasnlck
Unknown/Unlocatable

Margaret "Maggie™ Rasnick Rose
Unknowrn/Unlocatable

Grady Ezekiel Rasgick
Unknowr/Uinlocatable

William "Bill" Abednego Rasnick
Unknowr/Unlocatable

Mary Katherine Rasnick Bise
Unknown/Unlocatable

Joseph “Joe” Edward Rasnick
Unknown/Unlocatable

Dora Virginia Rasnick
Unknownilinlocatahle

Victoriz Elizabeth Pilkenton Kiser Heirs

Beulah Bateman Heirs
Linknown

Elsie and Lloyd C. Sturgill Heirs
Unknown

Alta Pilkenton Heirs
Unknown

Revised 03/22/16

LEASE
STATUS

Unleased

Unieased

Unleased

Unizased

Unieased

Unleased

Unleased

Unleased

Unleased

Unleased

Unleased

Lnleased

Unieased

Leased

Leased

Linleased

Page 2 of 3
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INTEREST
WITHIN
UNIT

0.08416870%

0.0005420%

0.0027080%

0.0180560%

0.0541670%

0.0054170%

0.0054170%

0.0054170%

0.0054170%

0.0054170%

0.0054170%

0.0054179%

0.0054170%

0.0001547%

0.0010830%

0.9003610%

GROSS
ACREAGE
IN UNIT

0.03250000

0.0G032000

0.00163000

0.01084000

0.03250000

0.00325000

0.00325000

0.60325000

0.00325000

{.00325000

(.00325000

0.00325000

0.00323000

0.00009285

0.00065000

0.00022000



DB
Exhibit E
VC-3356
VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/22/16
LEASE
TRACT LESSOR STATUS
Eamest W. Balling Heirs Leased
Unkrown
Delbert Rose and Unleased
3 Edna Rose Heirs
Linknown
Maria West and Unleased
Jimmy Rose Heir
James Rose, Jr. Leased

Unknown

Tract 3 Totals

Fage 30of 3

Page Number 13,

INFTEREST
WITHIN
UNIT

0.0036110%

0.0005420%

0.0005420%

0.0013543%

0.577T9673%

GROSS
ACREAGE
IN UNIT

C.00217G00

0.00032000

0.00032000

{.00081250

£.345TB536
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356
VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/29/16
LEASE
LESSOR STATUS
(Gas Estate Only
Prior Disbursement 01
Troy W. Williams Leased
345 Leck Road
Coehurmn, VA 24230
William G. Williams Leased
345 Leck Road
Coeburn, VA 24230
Total
TOTAL SUBSEQUENT TO RR-PM ROYALTY WAIVER
Gas Estate Only
Current DRisbursement 02
Abednego Kiser Heirs
Homer Kiser Jr. Leased
8530 Dewey Road
Pound, VA 24279
Mary Elizabeth O'Hair (widow) Leased
3705 Vannest Ave.
Middletown, OH 45042
Irene Vanderpool and Leased
Dayton Vanderpool hiw
850 Michag| Drive
Carlisle, OH 45005
Nina Mannen Heirs
Thomas Lynn Mannen Leased

52710 NE 3rd St.
Scappoose, OR 97056

Page 1 of 12
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INTEREST

WITHIN
UNIT

+1.28500000%

11.28500000%

22.59000000%

22.5%000000%

0.0005420%

0.0005420%

0.0005420%

0.0000240%

&)
.y

GROSS
ACREAGE
IN UNIT

6.63500000

6.63500000

13.27(00000

13.27000000

0.00032000

0.0G032000

0.00032000

0.00001400
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/29/16

INTEREST GROSS
LEASE WITHIN ACREAGE
TRACT LESSCR STATUS UNIT IN UNIT

Gregory Charies Mannen | Leased 0.0000240% 0.00001400
32826 Cedar Springs Ter.
Warren, OR 97053

Cynthia M. Moore Smith Leased {1.0000240% 0.00001400
407 NV 88th St.
Vancouver, WA G8685

fargaret £. Smith Leased 0.0000240% 0.09001400
55559 Fullerton Rd.
Warren, OR 97053

Sheryl Dea M. Schuliing Leased 0.0000240% 0.00001400
3616 SW 14th Ct.
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Luciie Kiser Heirs

Garland Kiser Leased 0.0001547% 0.00009286
T804-A South Fork Road
Pound, VA 24278

Christine Stratton Leased 0.0001547% 0.00009286
137 Wyandotte Ave NE
Nortan, VA 24273

Burma Ball Lzased 0.0001547% 0.00009286
1176 Bright leaf Rd.
Henaker, VA 24260

James Larry Kiser Leased 0.0001547% 0.00009286
3 PO Box 701
Wise, VA 24293

Betty K. Motes Leased 0.0001547% 0.00000286
1550 E US Highway 27 Lot 157
Clewiston, FL 33440

Geraline K. Stidham Heirs
Clyde Stidham, Jr. Leased 0.0000387% 0.00002321

9328 Rat Creek Rd.
Pound, VA 24279

Page 2 of 12
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TRACT

Exhibit EE
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/29/16

LEASE
LESSOR STATUS
Violet Elaine Roberts

9722 Sulpher Springs Rd.
Pound, WA 24279

Leased

Vickie Lynn Boggs Leased
10303 Deer Haven Hilis

Found, VA 24279

Kimbery A. Stidcham
152 Cld Hwy 5 N
Ellijay, GA 30540

Leased

Jdackie K. Branham Heirs

Jonathan Branham Leased
PO Box 482
Jenkins, KY 41537
Karen Sturgill Leased
PO Box 115

Pound, VA 24279

Viptaria Elizabeth Pilkenton Kiser Hairs

Wilma J. Phillips
12557 Old Highway 89 S
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457

Leased

Frances A. Kiser Reynaga Leased
6364 Fenestra CL

Burke, VA 22015

Gloria Ann Edwards Neer Leased
2332 W. Partridge Lane
Warshaw, IN 46580
Sherrit L. Sturgill Leased
6506 Dewey Road
Pound, VA 24279
Billy R. Kiser Leased
10336 Rumley Branch Rd. Apt A

Pound, VA 24279

Fage 3 of 42

Page Number 16.

INTEREST
WITHIN
UNIT

0.0000387%

0.0000387%

0.0000387 %

0.0000774%

0.0000774%

0.0001547%

0.0001547%

0.0001547%

0.0001547%

0.0001547%

GROSS
ACREAGE
IN UNIT

0.00002321

0.00002321

0.00002321

0.00004643

0.00004843

0.00005286

0.00609286

000909288

0.00009288

0.00009286
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/29/M186

INTEREST GROSS

LEASE WITHIN ACREAGE
TRACT LESSOR STATUS UNIT IN UNIT
Charies Fayster Kiser Helrs Leased 0.0001547% D.00008286

Joyce Boggs Kiser
65031 Dewey Rd.
Pound, VA 24279

Earl and Billie Kiser Heirs
Shirley K. Skeen Linleased 0.0002 166% 0.00013000
8908 Mt. Royal Boulevard
Knoxville, TN 37918

Beverly Louise Viers Unleased 0.0002166% 0.00013000
PO Box 3585
Wise, VA 24293

Thomas Gregory Whittaker Unleased 0.0002166% 0.60G13000
PO Box 596
Pound, VA 24279

Kathy Dawn Turner LUnleased 0.0002166% 0.00012000
3127 Tee lLane
Knoxville, TN 37918

Sue Elaine Kiser Unleased 0.0002166% 0.00013000
3805 Valiey Creek Way Apt 3
Knoxville, TN 37318

Carl Kiser Unieased 0.0010830% 0.00065000
59704 Fairview Road
Coquille, OR 97423

Raymond Gardner and Unieasad 0.0001200% 0.083007000
3 Barbara Gardner hiw

PG Box 545 Morrison Rd.

Bandon, OR 87411

Leona Crumpton Unleased 0.0001200% 0.00007000
34910 Tiller Traii Hwy.

Tiller, OR 87484

Lou Ann Gardner Unleasad 0.0001200% 0.00007000
802 E 9th St Apt 106

Newberg, OR 97132

Page 4 of 12
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356
VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/29/16

INTEREST GROSS
LEASE WITHIN ACREAGE
TRACT LESSOR STATUS UNIT IN UNIT

Harold Gardner and Leased 0.0001200% 0.00007000
llene Gardner hiw

421 A Straat

Myrtle Point, OR 97458

Howard Gardner and Unleased 0.0001200% 0.00G0O7000
Mavis Gardner hiw

5 19295 Highway 42
Myrtle Point, OR 97458

Ray Gardner Leased 0.0001200% 0.00007000
1458 Juniper Ave
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Nadine Gardner Unleased 0.0001200% 0.00007000
155 Nadine Lane
Crescent City, CA 95531

Lorefta and Amos Maggard Heirs

Gary Amcs Maggard Unleased 0.0002708% 0.00016250
PO Box 822
Pound, VA 24279

Dianne M. Roberson Unleased 0.0002708% 0.00016250
5423 Quaif Ridge Read
Roanoke, VA 24018

Deborah M. Harlsock Unleasad 0.0002708% 0.00016250
3 19373 Dak Wood Drive
Abingdon, VA 24211

Kimberiy M. Clingenpeal Unleased 0.0002708% 000016250
1840 Walmann Road, SW
Roanoke, VA 24018

Rager Pilkenton and Unleased 0.0001 200% 0.00007000
Carol .. Pilkenton hiw

159 Lake Ring Drive

Winter Haven, FL 33884

Joann Pilkantoen Unleased 0.0001200% 0.00007000

PO Box 416
Lake Hamilton, FL 33851

Page 5 of 12
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TRACT

Exhibit EE
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-0683-02

LESSOR

Randafl Pilkenton Heir

Shalby Pilkenion
MNaorth 5 Aqua Lane

Winter Haven, FL 33880

Wilton Varnadore and

Carolyn Varnadore hiw

PO Beox 701

Eagle Lake, FL 33839

Billy Jackson and
Janice Jackson hiw

PO Box 33

Yankeetown, FL 34498

Sandra Pilkenton

725 Oth Street

Eagle Lake, FL 33839

Marg E. Pilketon

725 9ih Street

Eagle Lake, FL 33839

Raobert M. Pilkenion and

Angela Pilkenton hfw

710 8t Street

Eagle Lake, FL 33839

David Kiser and
Rosales Kiser hiw

Box 575 Brushcreek Road

Clintwood, VA 24228

Revised 03/29/186

LEASE
STATUS

Unleased

Leased

Unleased

Leased

LUInleased

LInleased

Leased

Nellie Victoria and Rufus A. Bolling Heirs

Vernoy W. Bolling
PO Box 1013
Wise, VA 24293

Annetle V. Stidham

5610 Powell River Road

MNorton, VA 24273

Leased

lLeased

Page 6 of 12
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INTEREST
WITHIN
UNIT

0.0001200%

0.0001200%

0.0001200%

0.0000400%

0.0000400%

0.0000400%

0.0009030%

0.0010833%

0.0010833%

GROSS
ACREAGE
IN UNIT

0.00007000

0.00007000

0.00007000

0.00003000

0.00003000

0.00003000

0.00054000

0.00085000

0.00055000



TRACT

Exhibit EE
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-06
Revised 03/29/16

LESSOR

Gordie James Bolling
6410 Glamorgan Chapel Road
Wizse, VA 24203

Dolly J. B. Dean 2
4230 Elm View Road Apt 223
Reanoke, VA 24018

Peggy Jane Jones
208 Park Avenue NE
Wise, VA 24293

Beity Love Bolling Salyer
422 Woedland Court, SE
Wise, VA 24293

Tom Boling Heir

Lois Dean Balling
PO Box 782
Dauphin Island, AL 36528

Vera Evelyn Bolling Walk
5800 Guest River Road
MNorton, WA 24273

Gary M. Bolling
292 Bolling Lane
Clintwood, VA 24228

Jackie R. Boiling, Jr.
FO Box 1394
Pound, VA 24279

David Charles Bolling
113 Corpus Crisli Dr
Bristel, TN 37620

Jonhn Douglas Bolling
110 Darwin Lane
Ozk Ridge, TN 37830
Julie Bolling Mehlon

6104 Double Tree Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70817

Page 7 of 12
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LEASE
STATUS

Leased

Leased

| eased

Leased

Leased

Leased

Leased

Leased

Leasad

Leased

Leased

($i)
£

C

o
(&)

INTEREST
WITHIN
UNIT

0.0010833%

0.0010833%

0.0010833%

0.0010833%

0.0010833%

0.0010833%

I
O

GROSS

ACREAGE

IN UNIT

0.00065000

0.00065000

0.00065000

0.00065000

0.00065000

0.0003611%

0.0043811%

0.0003611%

0.0002708%

0.0002708%

0.00065000

0.00621667

0.00021667

0.00021667

0.00016250

0.00016250
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/29/16

INTEREST GROSS
LEASE WITH!N ACREAGE
TRACT LESSOR STATUS UNIT IN UNIT

Barbara Bolling Brogdon Leased 0.0002708% 0.00016250
382 Marlow Circle
Clinton, TN 37716

3 Jennifer Boiling Leased 0.0002708% 0.00016250
102 Tabor Road
Cak Ridge, TN 37830

Eldon Beauchamp and Unleased 0.0005420% 0.00032000
Brigie Beauchamp hiw

8715 East 850 Streel

Monterey, IN 48960

Sue Rose Unieased 0.0004510% 0.00027000
3888 Hidden Springs Dr
Lexington, KY 40514

Greg Kiser and Unleased 4.0004510% 0.00027000
Aleta Kiser hiw

5929 Tarleton Drive

Cak Ridge, NC 27310

John Kiser Unleased 0.0004510% 0.00027000
1280 Oak Trail Lane
Middletown, OH 45042

Phyllis Barton Leased 0.0004510% 0.00027200
16253 Harmony Way
3 Abingdon, VA 24210

Mary Emily Colley Heir

Elizabeth Anne C. Smothers Gaston Linleased 0.0180560% 0.01084000
2807 Surnmer Pointe Ct
Dwensboro, KY 42303

Daoyle Kennedy Unleased 0.0180560% 0.01084000
2642 Sunset Drive
New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168

Roger Daile Miichell Helrs

Michael 8. Mitchell Leased 0.0027085% 0.00162500
1408 Tusculum Bilvd
Greeneville, TN 37745

Page 8 of 12
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356
VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/28/16

INTEREST GROSS
LEASE WITHIN ACREAGE
TRACT LESSOR STATUS UNIT IN UNIT

Christopher Mitchell Leased 0.0027085% 0.00162500
13 BEdgewood Drive
Geneseo, IL 61254

Jeanetie Kose Heirs

Joel E. Rose Leased 0.0013543% 0.00081250
1485 N. Huron Road
Tawas City, M| 48763

Lloyd E. Rose Leasad 0.6013543% 0.00081250
29590 Dembs Drive
Roseville, MI 48066

Peggy J. Szoke Leased 0.0013543% 0.00081250
106448 E. Minnesota Ave
Sun Lakes, AZ 85248

Linda Hilton Lane Unleased 0.0008770% 0.00041000
618 Meadow St. NE
Coeburn, VA 24230

imogene H. Adkins Heirs

Nancy Carolyn Adkins Leased 0.0002257% 0.00013667
PO Box 192
Abingdon, VA 24212

Rebeacca Adkins Leased 0.0002257% 0.00013667
PO Box 192
3 Abingdon, VA 24212

Josoph Edwards Adking Heirs

Laurel Elizabeth Adkins Leased 0.0000564% 0.00003417
By Nancy C. Adkins Trustee

Per Joseph Edward Adkins Will

191 Laure! Hill Road

Joneshorough, T 37859

John Patrick Adkins Leased 0.0000564% 0.00003417
By Nancy C. Adkins Trustee

Per .Joseph Edward Adkins Will

191 Laurel Hill Road

Joneshorough, TN 37659

Page 8 of 12
Page Number 22,
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-0683-02

LESSOR

Michael Dorth Adkins
5865 Oak Grove Ave Apt 3

Dublin, VA 24084

Mary Michele Watson
106 Weaver Hollow Road
Johnson City, TN 37601

Anna E. Knight

2022 Sherwood Dr. Apt 418
Johnson City, TN 37601

Jamie H. McCoy Heirs

Donald K. Hilton

404 Punch Run Road
Front Royal, VA 22630

Imogene H, Adkins Heirs

Mancy Carelyn Adking

PO Box 192

Abingdon, VA 24212

Rebecca Adkins
PC Box 182

Abingdon, VA 24212

Joseph Edwards Adkinsg Heirs

Laurel Elizabeth Adkins

By Nancy C. Adkins Trustee
Per Josaph Edward Adkins Will

191 Laurel Hill Road
Jonesborough, TN 37659

John Palrick Adkins

By Nancy C. Adkins Trustes
Per Joseph Edwanrd Adkins Will

1891 Laurel Hill Road
Jonasbarough, TN 37659

Revised 03/29M186

LEASE

STATUS

Leased

Leased

Unieased

Leased

Leased

Leased

Leased

Leased

Page 10 of 12
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INTEREST
WITHIN
UNIT

0.0000564%

0.0000584%

0.0008770%

0.0001128%

0.0000376%

0.0000376%

0.0000084%

0.0000094%

GROSS
ACREAGE
IN UNIT

0.00003417

0.00003417

0.0004 1000

0.00006833

0.00002278

0.00002278

000000569

0.00000569
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356

VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised (3/29/16

INTEREST GROCSS

LEASE WITHIN ACREAGE
TRACT LESSOR STATUS UNIT IN UNIT
Michael Gorth Adkins Leased 0.0000094% 0.000005689
5865 Oak Grove Ave Aplt 3
Dublin, VA 24084
Mary Michele Watson Leased 0.0000094% 0.00000569
106 Weaver Hollow Road
Johnson City, TN 37601
3 Anna E. Knight Leased 0.0001128% 0.00006833
2022 Sherwood Dr. Apt 418
Johnsor City, TN 37601
Lucille Trent Leased 0.0001128% 0.00006833
P.0. Box 1385
Coeburn, VA 24230
Nancy Carolyn Adkins Leased 0.0001128% 0.00006833
PO Box 192
Abingdon, VA 24212
Stanley Mac Phillips Leased 0.0001128% 0.00006833
8020 Ember Crast Trail
Knoxville, TN 37938
Avanell R. Blevins and Unleased 0.0005420% 0.00032000
Voda Blevins hiw
7692 DC Caney Ridge Road
Coeburn, VA 24230
3 Lilly Texas Rose Leased 0.0005420% 0.00032000
8010 DC Caney Ridge Raad
Coeburn, VA 24230
_ _ Tract 3 Total . 0.087203234% 0.04320464
Total Gas Estate 0.07203234% 0.04320464
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Exhibit EE
VC-3356
VGOB-98-0915-0683-02
Revised 03/29/16
INTEREST
LEASE WITHIN
TRACT LESSOR STATUS UNIT
Coal Estate Only
3 Enervest Operating, LLC* Leased 0.65000000%
ATTN: Jim McKinney
408 Wesl Main Street
Abingdon, VA 24210
Minerals Only
Toetal Coal Estate 0.65000000%
*Formerly:

Range Resources - Pine Mountain, Inc.
Altn; Jerry Grantham

PO Box 2136

Abingdon. VA 24212

*Formerly.

Pine Mourtain Of & Gas, Inc.
Attn: Richard Brillhart

PO Box 2136

Abingdon, VA 24212
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GROSS
ACREAGE
IN UNIT

28.00000000

26.00000000



DB 538 P6597

E ' EnerVest Operating. L.L.C.

408 West Main Street
Abingdon, VA 24210
Phone {276) 828-9001

January 6. 2016

EnerVest Operating, 1.1, hereby waives any claims to past or future royalties attributable to the conflicting interest herein
as shown on Exhibit CE, unless subject to prior agreemenis,

' f":l E
 Phil Horn
Contractor for EnerVest Operating, 1.1.C

INSTRUMENT #160000921
RECORDED IN THE CLERK'S GFFICE OF
DICKENSON ON
AUGUET %, 2016 AT 09:11AM

RICHARD W. EDWARDS, CLERK
RECORDED BY: TLF
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